
Jun 30
2017

Jun 30
2018

Jun 30
2019

Jun 30
2020

Jun 30
2021

Jun 30
2022

Overall
Caseload
Statistics

Filings ¹ 367,157 387,190 405,236 519,341 469,750 385,613

Terminations 393,885 345,155 429,308 380,391 353,351 383,834

Pending 428,864 488,658 461,481 599,049 715,242 716,286
Percent Change in Total 

Filings Current Year 
Over Earlier Year 5.0 -0.4 -4.8 -25.7 -17.9

Number of Judgeships 677 677 677 677 677 677

Vacant Judgeship Months ² 1,115.1 1,523.6 1,558.7 1,012.6 783.0 898.1

Actions 
per

Judgeship

Filings

Total 542 572 599 767 694 570

Civil 401 415 434 622 553 434
Criminal
Felony 101 116 125 110 106 96
Supervised
Release
Hearings 40 41 40 35 35 39

Pending Cases ² 633 722 682 885 1,056 1,058

Weighted Filings ² 475 507 528 632 605 501

Terminations 582 510 634 562 522 567

Trials Completed 17 16 17 13 12 16

Median
Times

(Months)

From 
Filing to
Disposition

Criminal
Felony 7.7 7.2 7.0 6.4 10.2 10.8

Civil ²     10.4      7.8     12.2      8.9      8.6     10.4
From Filing to Trial ²

(Civil Only)     26.6     26.9     27.2     28.4     28.3     33.8

Other

Number (and %) 
of Civil Cases 

Over 3 Years Old ²
59,375

17.2
90,864

22.9
58,659

16.1
54,664

10.9
68,193

11.3
84,477

13.9
Average Number

of Felony Defendants 
Filed per Case 1.3 1.3 1.2 1.2 1.3 1.3

Jurors

Avg. Present for
Jury Selection 49.4 52.0 52.3 51.5 47.9 51.6
Percent Not Selected
or Challenged 37.5 37.3 38.1 39.6 38.0 41.2

United States District Courts — National Judicial Caseload Profile 

12-Month Periods Ending

Total Civil 293,762
A-Social Security 13,347
B-Personal Injury/Product Liability 84,410
C-Prisoner Petitions 45,778
D-Forfeitures and Penalties 1,052
E-Real Property 3,751
F-Labor Suits 13,180
G-Contracts 26,112
H-Torts (other than Personal Injury/Product Liability) 20,857
Intellectual Property Rights 12,411
J-Civil Rights 39,592
K-Antitrust 401
L-All Other Civil 32,871

Total Criminal¹ 65,174
A-Marijuana 832
B-All Other Drugs 18,801
C-Immigration 18,596
D-Firearms and Explosives 10,931
E-Fraud 5,936
F-Violent Offenses 2,462
G-Sex Offenses 3,123
H-Forgery and Counterfeiting 142
I-Larceny and Theft 872
J-Justice System Offenses 787
K-Regulatory Offenses 839
L-All Other Criminal 1,853

2022 Civil Case and Criminal Felony Defendant Filings by Nature of Suit and Offense

NOTE: Criminal data in this profile count defendants rather than cases and therefore will not match previously published numbers.

² See  "Explanation of Selected Terms."

¹ Filings in the "Overall Caseload Statistics" section include criminal transfers, whereas filings "by nature of offense" do not.
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DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

Jun 30
2017

Jun 30
2018

Jun 30
2019

Jun 30
2020

Jun 30
2021

Jun 30
2022

Overall
Caseload
Statistics

Filings ¹ 3,071 3,678 4,206 4,298 4,666 4,194

Terminations 2,841 3,056 3,678 4,005 4,002 4,058

Pending 3,985 4,581 5,091 5,345 5,946 6,015

Percent Change in Total 
Filings Current Year 

Over Earlier Year 36.6 14.0 -0.3 -2.4 -10.1

Number of Judgeships 15 15 15 15 15 15

Vacant Judgeship Months ² 53.9 23.0 10.7 0.0 0.0 7.7

Actions 
per Judgeship

Filings

Total 205 245 280 287 311 280

Civil 168 209 240 249 259 241

Criminal
Felony 21 28 30 25 41 30

Supervised
Release
Hearings 16 8 11 12 11 9

Pending Cases ² 266 305 339 356 396 401

Weighted Filings ² 213 269 279 288 306 286

Terminations 189 204 245 267 267 271

Trials Completed 7 6 9 7 5 8

Median 
Time (Months)

From Filing to
Disposition

Criminal
Felony 11.0 12.9 9.5 12.0 14.3 13.7

Civil ²      6.9      6.0      5.6      5.3      4.8      5.7

From Filing to Trial ²
(Civil Only)     46.0     46.1     48.7     40.0 -     55.9

Other

Number (and %) 
of Civil Cases 

Over 3 Years Old ²
393
12.5

438
12.3

663
16.5

672
15.8

842
18.5

928
20.7

Average Number
of Felony Defendants 

Filed per Case 1.3 1.4 1.2 1.4 1.3 1.3

Jurors

Avg. Present for 
Jury Selection 64.8 73.4 103.3 93.7 94.4 66.3

Percent Not
Selected or 
Challenged 52.2 54.4 60.5 53.7 68.0 51.3

Numerical
Standing

Within

U.S. Circuit

54 -

80 -

54 -

87 -

85 -

60 -

75 -

82 -

87 -

46 -

5 -

60 -

76 -

Type of Total A B C D E F G H I J K L

Civil 3,619 34 115 358 5 20 106 134 186 60 707 22 1,872

Criminal ¹ 443 14 64 - 53 42 74 28 - 2 93 40 33

¹ Filings in the "Overall Caseload Statistics" section include criminal transfers, while filings by "Nature of Offense" do not.

² See "Explanation of Selected Terms."

2022 Civil Case and Criminal Felony Defendant Filings by Nature of Suit and Offense

NOTE: Criminal data in this profile count defendants rather than cases and therefore will not match previously published numbers.

12-Month Periods Ending

U.S. District Court — Judicial Caseload Profile
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MAINE

Jun 30
2017

Jun 30
2018

Jun 30
2019

Jun 30
2020

Jun 30
2021

Jun 30
2022

Overall
Caseload
Statistics

Filings ¹ 847 788 919 740 653 701

Terminations 866 814 768 758 707 809

Pending 640 617 769 753 700 598

Percent Change in Total 
Filings Current Year 

Over Earlier Year -17.2 -11.0 -23.7 -5.3 7.4  

Number of Judgeships 3 3 3 3 3 3

Vacant Judgeship Months ² 0.0 12.0 3.3 0.0 0.0 0.0

Actions 
per Judgeship

Filings

Total 282 263 306 247 218 234

Civil 180 172 185 170 151 136

Criminal
Felony 64 59 96 55 46 68

Supervised
Release
Hearings 38 32 26 22 21 29

Pending Cases ² 213 206 256 251 233 199

Weighted Filings ² 254 237 301 224 208 224

Terminations 289 271 256 253 236 270

Trials Completed 22 20 21 20 8 15

Median 
Time (Months)

From Filing to
Disposition

Criminal
Felony 11.2 9.3 9.7 11.0 17.9 13.2

Civil ²      6.9      7.9      7.5      8.4      9.5      9.4

From Filing to Trial ²
(Civil Only)     19.3 - - - - -

Other

Number (and %) 
of Civil Cases 

Over 3 Years Old ²
8

1.7
17
3.9

23
4.9

15
3.3

16
3.6

19
5.2

Average Number
of Felony Defendants 

Filed per Case 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.4 1.1 1.3

Jurors

Avg. Present for 
Jury Selection 32.5 37.7 51.4 64.0 0 57.1

Percent Not
Selected or 
Challenged 21.8 22.7 28.6 32.0 0 30.4

Numerical
Standing

Within

U.S. Circuit

8 1

 

 

86 4

83 4

49 2

53 2

93 5

87 5

83 2

45 1

44 1

35 1

- -

12 1

Type of Total A B C D E F G H I J K L

Civil 409 66 16 53 2 62 24 32 32 7 87 - 28

Criminal ¹ 203 7 74 4 43 17 7 23 4 2 7 5 10

¹ Filings in the "Overall Caseload Statistics" section include criminal transfers, while filings by "Nature of Offense" do not.

² See "Explanation of Selected Terms."

2022 Civil Case and Criminal Felony Defendant Filings by Nature of Suit and Offense

NOTE: Criminal data in this profile count defendants rather than cases and therefore will not match previously published numbers.

12-Month Periods Ending 

U.S. District Court — Judicial Caseload Profile
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MASSACHUSETTS

Jun 30
2017

Jun 30
2018

Jun 30
2019

Jun 30
2020

Jun 30
2021

Jun 30
2022

Overall
Caseload
Statistics

Filings ¹ 3,697 3,964 4,099 3,621 3,352 3,112

Terminations 4,706 5,037 6,004 3,705 3,512 3,184

Pending 7,813 6,725 4,853 4,731 4,544 4,448

Percent Change in Total 
Filings Current Year 

Over Earlier Year -15.8 -21.5 -24.1 -14.1 -7.2  

Number of Judgeships 13 13 13 13 13 13

Vacant Judgeship Months ² 0.0 17.9 24.0 24.0 21.0 26.4

Actions 
per Judgeship

Filings

Total 284 305 315 279 258 239

Civil 224 244 242 217 192 185

Criminal
Felony 40 37 51 44 47 31

Supervised
Release
Hearings 20 23 22 18 19 23

Pending Cases ² 601 517 373 364 350 342

Weighted Filings ² 283 301 308 284 274 239

Terminations 362 387 462 285 270 245

Trials Completed 11 12 12 9 6 12

Median 
Time (Months)

From Filing to
Disposition

Criminal
Felony 12.9 14.0 12.9 12.7 16.9 21.8

Civil ²     16.8     19.4     27.2     11.0     12.2     10.0

From Filing to Trial ²
(Civil Only)     30.1     34.8     30.7     32.0     35.6     34.5

Other

Number (and %) 
of Civil Cases 

Over 3 Years Old ²
1,627
23.3

2,266
37.7

548
13.7

636
16.7

417
12.2

576
16.8

Average Number
of Felony Defendants 

Filed per Case 1.5 1.2 1.3 1.5 1.5 1.6

Jurors

Avg. Present for 
Jury Selection 74.1 87.7 59.7 54.3 65.6 74.2

Percent Not
Selected or 
Challenged 38.0 45.1 36.4 27.5 45.4 46.5

Numerical
Standing

Within

U.S. Circuit

36 3

 

 

85 3

75 2

86 5

63 3

73 3

84 3

86 3

58 3

86 4

44 2

25 1

68 3

Type of Total A B C D E F G H I J K L

Civil 2,411 74 264 230 4 88 184 326 248 145 426 3 419

Criminal ¹ 405 - 177 16 28 81 10 28 - 7 5 1 52

¹ Filings in the "Overall Caseload Statistics" section include criminal transfers, while filings by "Nature of Offense" do not.

² See "Explanation of Selected Terms."

2022 Civil Case and Criminal Felony Defendant Filings by Nature of Suit and Offense

NOTE: Criminal data in this profile count defendants rather than cases and therefore will not match previously published numbers.

12-Month Periods Ending 

U.S. District Court — Judicial Caseload Profile
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NEW HAMPSHIRE

Jun 30
2017

Jun 30
2018

Jun 30
2019

Jun 30
2020

Jun 30
2021

Jun 30
2022

Overall
Caseload
Statistics

Filings ¹ 822 1,350 1,661 1,513 1,355 938

Terminations 758 786 792 719 633 654

Pending 760 1,327 2,207 3,005 3,725 4,006

Percent Change in Total 
Filings Current Year 

Over Earlier Year 14.1 -30.5 -43.5 -38.0 -30.8  

Number of Judgeships 3 3 3 3 3 3

Vacant Judgeship Months ² 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.0 5.5

Actions 
per Judgeship

Filings

Total 274 450 554 504 452 313

Civil 175 351 437 428 347 243

Criminal
Felony 76 78 93 61 86 50

Supervised
Release
Hearings 23 20 23 15 19 20

Pending Cases ² 253 442 736 1,002 1,242 1,335

Weighted Filings ² 251 386 478 426 409 279

Terminations 253 262 264 240 211 218

Trials Completed 12 11 9 11 14 14

Median 
Time (Months)

From Filing to
Disposition

Criminal
Felony 9.9 10.1 8.9 9.9 15.5 13.8

Civil ²      8.8     10.0     10.4      8.0      9.5     11.5

From Filing to Trial ²
(Civil Only) - - - - - -

Other

Number (and %) 
of Civil Cases 

Over 3 Years Old ²
23
4.2

34
3.1

39
2.0

87
3.2

682
20.0

1,498
39.9

Average Number
of Felony Defendants 

Filed per Case 1.3 1.4 1.2 1.2 1.3 1.2

Jurors

Avg. Present for 
Jury Selection 55.0 60.5 54.6 64.4 64.8 47.6

Percent Not
Selected or 
Challenged 24.2 41.3 35.1 32.6 38.4 35.4

Numerical
Standing

Within

U.S. Circuit

90 5

 

 

71 1

53 1

70 4

70 4

6 1

77 2

90 5

48 2

48 2

65 4

- -

89 5

Type of Total A B C D E F G H I J K L

Civil 728 16 397 68 5 16 12 37 36 12 91 - 38

Criminal ¹ 149 11 58 - 24 32 2 12 1 3 3 - 3

¹ Filings in the "Overall Caseload Statistics" section include criminal transfers, while filings by "Nature of Offense" do not.

² See "Explanation of Selected Terms."

2022 Civil Case and Criminal Felony Defendant Filings by Nature of Suit and Offense

NOTE: Criminal data in this profile count defendants rather than cases and therefore will not match previously published numbers.

12-Month Periods Ending 

U.S. District Court — Judicial Caseload Profile
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