United States District Courts — National Judicial Caseload Profile

				12-	Month Pe	riods Endi	ng	
			Jun 30 2017	Jun 30 2018	Jun 30 2019	Jun 30 2020	Jun 30 2021	Jun 30 2022
	F	ilings ¹	367,157	387,190	405,236	519,341	469,750	385,613
	Ter	minations	393,885	345,155	429,308	380,391	353,351	383,834
Overall	F	ending	428,864	488,658	461,481	599,049	715,242	716,286
Caseload Statistics	Filings	Change in Total Current Year Earlier Year	5.0	-0.4	-4.8	-25.7	-17.9	
	Number	of Judgeships	677	677	677	677	677	677
	Vacant Jud	dgeship Months 2	1,115.1	1,523.6	1,558.7	1,012.6	783.0	898.1
		Total	542	572	599	767	694	570
		Civil	401	415	434	622	553	434
	Filings	Criminal Felony	101	116	125	110	106	96
Actions per Judgeship		Supervised Release Hearings	40	41	40	35	35	39
3	Pend	ing Cases ²	633	722	682	885	1,056	1,058
	Weigh	ited Filings ²	475	507	528	632	605	501
	Ter	minations	582	510	634	562	522	567
	Trials	Completed	17	16	17	13	12	16
Median	From Filing to	Criminal Felony	7.7	7.2	7.0	6.4	10.2	10.8
Times	Disposition	Civil ²	10.4	7.8	12.2	8.9	8.6	10.4
(Months)	(C	iling to Trial ² ivil Only)	26.6	26.9	27.2	28.4	28.3	33.8
	of C	oer (and %) ivil Cases 3 Years Old ²	59,375 17.2	90,864 22.9	58,659 16.1	54,664 10.9	68,193 11.3	84,477 13.9
Other	of Felon	ige Number y Defendants I per Case	1.3	1.3	1.2	1.2	1.3	1.3
	Jury	. Present for / Selection	49.4	52.0	52.3	51.5	47.9	51.6
	Per	cent Not Selected Challenged	37.5	37.3	38.1	39.6	38.0	41.2

2022 Civil Case and Criminal Felony	Defendant Fi	lings by Nature of Suit and Offens	е
Total Civil	293,762	Total Criminal ¹	65,174
A-Social Security	13,347	A-Marijuana	832
B-Personal Injury/Product Liability	84,410	B-All Other Drugs	18,801
C-Prisoner Petitions	45,778	C-Immigration	18,596
D-Forfeitures and Penalties	1,052	D-Firearms and Explosives	10,931
E-Real Property	3,751	E-Fraud	5,936
F-Labor Suits	13,180	F-Violent Offenses	2,462
G-Contracts	26,112	G-Sex Offenses	3,123
H-Torts (other than Personal Injury/Product Liability)	20,857	H-Forgery and Counterfeiting	142
Intellectual Property Rights	12,411	I-Larceny and Theft	872
J-Civil Rights	39,592	J-Justice System Offenses	787
K-Antitrust	401	K-Regulatory Offenses	839
L-All Other Civil	32,871	L-All Other Criminal	1,853

NOTE: Criminal data in this profile count defendants rather than cases and therefore will not match previously published numbers.

VARTA Ex. 2036 Page 1 of 95



¹ Filings in the "Overall Caseload Statistics" section include criminal transfers, whereas filings "by nature of offense" do not.

² See "Explanation of Selected Terms."

DISTRICT OF CO	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA					12		1							
				Jun 30 2017	Jun 201		Jun 30 2019	Jun 30 2020	Jun 30 2021	Jun 30 2022	-	Numeric Standin			
		Filings	1	3,0	71 3	3,678	4,206	4,29	4,666	4,194			thin		
Overall	Te	erminati	ons	2,84	41 3	3,056	3,678	4,00	5 4,002	4,058		U.S.	Circuit		
Caseload		Pendin	g	3,98	35 4	1,581	5,091	5,34	5,946	6,015					
Statistics	Filings	Chang Curre r Earlie		36	.6	14.0	-0.3	-2.	1 -10.1			54	_		
	1	Numbe	of Judgeships		15	15	15	1:	5 15	15					
	Vaca	nt Judg	eship Months ²	53	.9	23.0	10.7	0.	0.0	7.7		1	1		
			Total	20	05	245	280	28	311	280		80	-		
			Civil	10	68	209	240	24	259	241		54	-		
	Filings	;	Criminal Felony	:	21	28	30	2	5 41	30		87	-		
Actions per Judgeship			Supervised Release Hearings		16	8	11	1:	2 11	9		85	-		
	Pen	ding Ca	ases 2	20	66	305	339	35	396	401		60	-		
	Weig	hted F	lings ²	2	13	269	279	28	306	286		75	-		
	Te	18	39	204	245	26	7 267	271		82	-				
	Trial		7	6	9		7 5	8		87	-				
	From Filin Dispositi		Criminal Felony	11	.0	12.9	9.5	12.	14.3	13.7		46	-		
Median Time (Months)	Disposition		Civil ²	6	.9	6.0	5.6	5.	3 4.8	5.7		5	-		
, ,		Filing to Civil Or	o Trial ² ly)	46	.0	46.1	48.7	40.) -	55.9		60	-		
	Num of (Over	39 12		438 12.3	663 16.5	67: 15.		928 20.7		76	-				
Other	of Felo	rage Nu ony Def ed per 0	endants	1	.3	1.4	1.2	1.	1.3	1.3					
	Av. Jur	g. Pres ry Seled	ent for ction	64	.8	73.4	103.3	93.	7 94.4	66.3					
	Jurors Pe Se Ch	52	2	54.4	60.5	53.	7 68.0	51.3							
		2022	Civil Case and	d Crimina	l Felony I	Defen	dant Filing	s by Natur	e of Suit and	Offense					
Type of	Total	Α	В	С	D	ı	E F	G	Н	I	J	K	L		
Civil	3,619		34 115	358	5	5	20	106	134 186	60	707	22	1,872		

NOTE: Criminal data in this profile count defendants rather than cases and therefore will not match previously published numbers.

Criminal 1



¹ Filings in the "Overall Caseload Statistics" section include criminal transfers, while filings by "Nature of Offense" do not.

² See "Explanation of Selected Terms."

MAINE															
					Jun 30 2017			Jun 30 2022	Numerical Standing						
		Fili	ngs ¹		8	47	78	38	919	740	653	70	1		ithin
Overall		Terminations					8′	14	768	758	707	80	9	U.S.	Circuit
Caseload		Pending					6	17	769	753	700	59	8		
Statistics	Fili	Percent Change in Total Filings Current Year Over Earlier Year					-11	.0	-23.7	-5.3	7.4	ļ		8	1
		Nun	nber of	Judgeships		3		3	3	3	3	3	3		
	Va	acant J	udgesł	nip Months ²	: (0.0	12	.0	3.3	0.0	0.0	0.	0		
			То	tal	2	82	26	33	306	247	218	3 23	4	86	4
			Civ	/il	1	80	17	72	185	170	151	13	6	83	4
	Fili	Filings		Criminal Felony		64	ţ	59	96	55	46	6	8	49	2
Actions per Judgeship			Re	pervised elease earings		38	3	32	26	22	21	2	9	53	2
	F	Pendin	g Case	S ²	2	13	20	06	256	251	233	19	9	93	5
	٧	Weighted Filings ²				254	23	37	301	224	208	3 22	4	87	5
		Terminations				89	27	71	256	253	236	27	0	83	2
	٦	Trials Completed				22	2	20	21	20	8	1	5	45	1
				iminal lony	1	1.2	9	.3	9.7	11.0	17.9	13.	2	44	1
Median Time (Months)	ызрс	JSILIOIT	Civil ²		(6.9	7	.9	7.5	8.4	9.5	9.	4	35	1
. ,	Fr	From Filing to Trial ² (Civil Only)						-	-	-		-	_	-	-
		Number (and %) of Civil Cases Over 3 Years Old ²				8 1.7		17 .9	23 4.9	15 3.3				12	1
Other	of F	Average Felony Filed p	Defend	lants		1.2	1	.2	1.2	1.4	1.1	1.	3		
Other			Present electio	32	2.5	37	.7	51.4	64.0	(57.	1			
	Jurors	Jurors Percent Not Selected or Challenged					22	.7	28.6	32.0	(30.	4		
		20	022 Civ	vil Case an	d Crimina	ıl Fel	lony Def	endant	Filings	s by Nature	of Suit and	d Offense			
Type of	Tota	I	Α	В	С		D	E	F	G	Н	I	J	K	L
Civil	4	109	66	16	53		2	62	!	24	32 3	2	7 87	-	28
									1					1	

NOTE: Criminal data in this profile count defendants rather than cases and therefore will not match previously published numbers.

43

17

23

10

4

203

7

74

Criminal 1



¹ Filings in the "Overall Caseload Statistics" section include criminal transfers, while filings by "Nature of Offense" do not.

² See "Explanation of Selected Terms."

					_								
MASSACHUSET	TS					12-Mon	ıth Peri	ods Ending	J				
				Jun 30 2017	Jun 30 2018) Jur 20	1 30 19	Jun 30 2020	Jun 30 2021	Jun 30 2022			erical nding
		Filings	S ¹	3,697	7 3,9	064	4,099	3,621	3,352	3,112			thin
Overall		Termina	tions	4,706	5,0	37	6,004	3,705	3,512	3,184		U.S.	Circuit
Caseload		Pendi	ng	7,813	6,7	'25	4,853	4,731	4,544	4,448			
Statistics	Fil	ent Chanç ings Curre Over Earlie		-15.8	3 -2	1.5	-24.1	-14.1	-7.2			36	3
		Numbe	er of Judgeships	13	3	13	13	13	13	13			•
	V	acant Jud	geship Months 2	0.0) 1	7.9	24.0	24.0	21.0	26.4			
			Total	284	1 3	05	315	279	258	239		85	3
			Civil	224	1 2	244	242	217	192	185		75	2
	Fili	ngs	Criminal Felony	40)	37	51	44	47	31		86	5
Actions per Judgeship			Supervised Release Hearings	20)	23	22	18	19	23		63	3
	I	Pending C	ases ²	601	1 5	17	373	364	350	342		73	3
	V	Veighted F	ilings ²	283	3 3	01	308	284	274	239		84	3
		Termina	tions	362	2 3	87	462	285	270	245		86	3
	-	Trials Completed			1	12	12	9	6	12		58	3
		Filing to	Criminal Felony	12.9	9 14	4.0	12.9	12.7	16.9	21.8		86	4
Median Time (Months)	Dispo	osition	Civil ²	16.8	3 19	9.4	27.2	11.0	12.2	10.0		44	2
()	Fr	om Filing (Civil O		30.1	1 34	4.8	30.7	32.0	35.6	34.5		25	1
		Number (a of Civil Co Over 3 Yea	ases	1,627 23.3		266 7.7	548 13.7	636 16.7	417 12.2	576 16.8		68	3
Other		Average N Felony De Filed per	fendants	1.5	5	1.2	1.3	1.5	1.5	1.6			
		Avg. Pres Jury Sele		74.1	1 8	7.7	59.7	54.3	65.6	74.2			
	Jurors	Percent N Selected Challenge	or	38.0) 4	5.1	36.4	27.5	45.4	46.5			
		2022	Civil Case and	d Criminal I	Felony De	fendant	Filings	by Nature	of Suit and	Offense			
Type of	Tota	I A	В	С	D	Е	F	G	Н	ı	J	K	L
Civil	2/		74 264	230	4	88		84 32		145	426	3	419

	2022 Civil Case and Criminal Felony Defendant Filings by Nature of Suit and Offense												
Type of	Total	Α	В	С	D	E	F	G	Н	I	J	K	L
Civil	2,411	74	264	230	4	88	184	326	248	145	426	3	419
Criminal ¹	405	-	177	16	28	81	10	28	-	7	5	1	52

NOTE: Criminal data in this profile count defendants rather than cases and therefore will not match previously published numbers.



¹ Filings in the "Overall Caseload Statistics" section include criminal transfers, while filings by "Nature of Offense" do not.

² See "Explanation of Selected Terms."

NEW HAMPSHIRE						12-Month Periods Ending											
					Jun 30 2017)	Jun 30 2018		ın 30 019		n 30 020	Jun 30 2021	Jun 30 2022		Numerica Standing		
		Fi	ilings ¹		8	322	1,3	50	1,661		1,513	1,355	5	938			Vithin
Overall		Terminations					7	86	792		719	633	3	654		U.S.	Circuit
Caseload		Pending					1,3	27	2,207		3,005	3,725	5	4,006			
Statistics	Fili	Percent Change in Total Filings Current Year Over Earlier Year				4.1	-30).5	-43.5		-38.0	-30.8	3			90	5
	Judgeships		3		3	3		3	3	3	3						
	Vacant Judgeship Months ²					0.0	(0.0	0.0		0.0	4.0)	5.5			
			То	tal	2	274	4	50	554		504	452	2	313		71	1
			Civ	/il	1	75	3	51	437		428	347	•	243		53	1
	Fili	Filings		Criminal Felony		76		78	93		61	86	3	50		70	4
Actions per Judgeship			Re	pervised lease arings		23		20	23		15	19	,	20		70	4
	F	Pendir	ng Case	S ²	2	253	4	42	736		1,002	1,242	2	1,335		6	1
	V	Weighted Filings ²				251	3	86	478		426	409)	279		77	2
		Terminations			2	253	2	62	264		240	211		218		90	5
	T	Trials Completed				12		11	9		11	14		14		48	2
Median				minal lony	,	9.9	10).1	8.9		9.9	15.5	5	13.8		48	2
Time (Months)	Біоро	Johnorn	Civil ²		;	8.8	10	0.0	10.4		8.0	9.5	5	11.5		65	4
. ,	Fr	From Filing to Trial ² (Civil Only)						-	-		-			-		-	-
		of Civ	er (and ^c vil Case: Years C	S		23 4.2		34 3.1	39 2.0		87 3.2	682 20.0		1,498 39.9		89	5
Other	of F	elony	ge Numl / Defend per Cas	lants		1.3		1.4	1.2		1.2	1.3		1.2			
Guiei			Present for Selection		5	5.0	60).5	54.6		64.4	64.8	3	47.6			
	Jurors	24	4.2	4	1.3	35.1		32.6	38.4		35.4						
		2	2022 Civ	vil Case and	d Crimina	al Fe	lony De	fendan	t Filing	s by I	Nature (of Suit and	d Offen	ise			
Type of	Total	I	Α	В	С		D	E	F		G	Н		I	J	K	L
Civil	7	28	16	397	68		5	16	6	12	3	7 3	6	12	91		- 38
		T				. —							1 -				

NOTE: Criminal data in this profile count defendants rather than cases and therefore will not match previously published numbers.

24

32

2

12

58

149

11

Criminal 1



¹ Filings in the "Overall Caseload Statistics" section include criminal transfers, while filings by "Nature of Offense" do not.

² See "Explanation of Selected Terms."

DOCKET

Explore Litigation Insights



Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

Real-Time Litigation Alerts



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time** alerts and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.

